

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3449

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone

ME16 9QQ

Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 July 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Gain share agreements.

Are there any "gain share" agreements in place between you the provider and a CCG?

Please state "Yes" or "No"

If "Yes", then please provide the following details:

- 1. Disease areas CCG included in the "gain share" agreement
- 2. Names of any specific drugs involved
- 3. How will savings be apportioned between you the provider and the CCG

The information regarding this can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Gainshareagreements.pdf